

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4758/2020

Pradeep Agrawal S/o Shri Diptimal Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jiya Ur Rehman, through VC
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Bhadu, PP
Mr. Hemendra Goyal for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

04/12/2020

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that he has not received the copy of the petition as well as stay application.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of the petition to respondent No. 2.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure Status Report of the investigation.

List after two weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J