

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4758/2020

Pradeep Agrawal S/o Shri Diptimal Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                      |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Babu Lal Nasuna, PP.<br>Mr. Hemendra Goyal, Adv. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

**Order**

**11/08/2023**

Let respondent No.2 file reply within two weeks.

List on 15.09.2023.

Interim order, if any, would continue.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

N.Gandhi/816